

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1678/2018

Jaswant Singh Chhajer S/o Late Shri Chatter Singh Ji , R/o
Bhanwar Bari, Bijay Nagar, District Ajmer.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan Through Pp.
2. Smt. Kamla Devi W/o Late Shri Amar Singh B/c Jain , R/o
Beawar Road, Bijainagar, Tehsil Masuda, District Ajmer,
Raj.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M.A. Khan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prakash Thakuriya, PP for State

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

Order

24/07/2018

As per office report, service of notice upon respondent No.2
is awaited.

Issue fresh notice for affecting service upon respondent
No.2.

To await service upon respondent No.2, list on 01.10.2018.
Till then, interim order already in favour of the petitioner shall
continue.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

Govind/