

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1678/2018

Jaswant Singh Chhajer

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Siddhant Choudhary, Adv. for Mr. S.S. Hora, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shree Ram Dhakar, PP Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ravi Singh, Adv. Ms. Shreya Khandal, Adv. for Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

28/07/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the case.

After going through the order sheets it seems that the trial court was directed by this Court to stay the trial.

Considering the nature of litigation, this Court deems it proper to direct the Registry to list the case on top of the list on 11.08.2025.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J