

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1678/2018

Jaswant Singh Chhajer

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tarachand, Adv. Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG Mr. Devi Singh, Dy.G.A Ms. Shreya Khandal, Adv. & Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

16/09/2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 submits that respondent No.2 has expired and he seeks some time to move an application.

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful.

List the matter after two weeks.

Till then, interim order shall continue.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J